
`

MTD -1,336.9 YTD -37,634.9

p 0.18%

December 11, 2025 36.85

p 0.16%

S&P SL20 6,095.15

q -7.6%

11.09

10.6x 1.5x

ASPI 22,459.28

59.65 210.18 -150.53

170.82

8,005.71 25.99 p 0.2%

5,554.42 18.03 q -10.6%

TESS

COOP

AAF.P

UBF

BFN

-7%

-7%

-6%

-6%

-6%

MARKET CAP. (Bn)

TURNOVER (Mn)

VOLUME (Mn)  

FOREIGN (LKR Mn)

VALUATIONS 

USDLKR

Inflow Outflow Net flow

PER PBV

TOP TURNOVER CONTRIBUTORS 
(LKR'Mn)

TOP VOLUME CONTRIBUTORS

MARKET INDICESMARKET TURNOVER (LKR' Mn)

170.8

185.0

105.8

83.2

132.1

171.3

MARKET VOLUME (LKR' Mn)

Intraday Points

Intraday Points

NET FOREIGN FLOW 

-151

-553

-149

43
72

-296
-198

-106

-326

LKR' Mn

5,800

5,850

5,900

5,950

6,000

6,050

6,100

6,150

21,200

21,400

21,600

21,800

22,000

22,200

22,400

22,600

S&P SL20ASPI
ASPI S&P SL20

2,000

4,000

6,000
5,554

6,216

3,882

2,839

3,9693,7804,006

5,236

1,936
2,341

3,442

Colombo Bourse, ASPI climbed sharply at the
open and traded steadily through the late
morning before experiencing a session of
profit taking before closing the day with a
partial recovery. The ASPI advanced 37 points
to close at 22,459, while the S&P SL20 climbed
11 points to end at 6,095. Top contributors to
the ASPI were DOCK, CINS, CFIN, HHL, and
SUN. HNW participation remained low yet
retail investors showed significant interest,
resulting in a daily turnover of around LKR
5.6Bn, which is 20% above the monthly
average turnover of LKR 4.6Bn. The Capital
Goods sector accounted for 31% of total
turnover, while the Food Beverage & Tobacco
and Energy sectors contributed a combined
30%. Foreign investors remained net sellers,
posting a net outflow of LKR 150.5Mn.

“Market rises on steady retail-backed 
turnover”
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